Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY				MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼		▼		7 . ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address c	of receiving pa	arty(ies)	
Kozo Kusumoto 04/26/20	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Minato-ku			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Tokyo, Japan				
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: April 26, 2005		Additional	l name(s) & add	ress(es) attached	d? 📮 Yes 👪 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	<u>'</u>				
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, the e	xecution date	of the applic	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)			
11/120605						
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yo	es 🌇 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nur	mber of appli	cations and p	atents involved: 1	
Name: David E. Spaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$					
Internal Address: Rankin, Hill,	Porter & Clark LLP	🖵 Enc	losed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 4080 Eric Street		18-0160				
City: Willoughby State: Ohio	o Zip: 44094	(Attach du	plicate copy of t	his page if payin	g by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.			•			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
David E. Spaw		TO K			1ay 18, 2005	
Name of Person Signii	ng umber of pages including cove	Signature		ıments: 4	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016252 FRAME: 0664 From: 216-566-9711

To: 1 703 306 5995

Page: 3/4

Date: 5/18/2005 4:01:23 PM ゼログロック ひとい 14 9 1)(競勝証)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in
BODY	STRUCTURE FOR VEHICLE HAVING SLIDING DOOR
filed05/0	subject of an application for a U.S. Patent, (Application No. 11/120605,)3/2005), which application is further identified as Rankin, Hill, Porter Docket No. SHG-16081

WHEREAS, Honda Motor, Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, and having a place of business at 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same:

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name (sole or joint): Kozo KUSUMOTO					
	Signature: Kozo Kusumoto					
	Today's Date: April 26, 2005					
	Witness: Junich's l'Cipuchis					
(2)	Inventor Name (joint):					
	Signature:					
	Today's Date :					
	Witness:					
	Witness:					
(3)	Inventor Name (joint):					
	Signature:					
	Today's Date :					
	Witness:					
	Witness:					
(4)	Inventor Name (joint):					
	Signature:					
	Today's Data :					

Page 2 of 2

From: 216-566-9711 To: 1 703 306 5995 Page: 1/4 Date: 5/18/2005 4:01:22 PM

RANKIN, HILL, PORTER & CLARK, LLP

925 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1405

FACSIMILE (216) 566-9711

TELEPHONE (216) 566-9700

E-MAIL spaw@rankinhill.com

FACSIMILE TO Assignment Division

COMPANY OR FIRM US PTO

(703) 306 5995 FACSIMILE TEL. NO.

> David E. Spaw **FROM**

DATE May 18, 2005

5:22 PM **CLEVELAND TIME**

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDLING THIS PAGE)

Request For Assignment Recordal

YOUR REF. U.S. Serial No.11/120605

OUR REF. SHG-16081

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP, which may be confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this transmitted information is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

PATENT RECORDED: 05/18/2005 REEL: 016252 FRAME: 0667